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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

City of Iqaluit 2021 annual report for water licence 3AM-IQA1626


Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jul 5, 2022 at 2:11 PM
To: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>, "Ghosh, Sumon (City of Iqaluit)" <s.ghosh@iqaluit.ca>, "Doiron, Simon (City of
Iqaluit)" <s.doiron@iqaluit.ca>, "T.Adeleke@iqaluit.ca" <T.Adeleke@iqaluit.ca>, Josip
<Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>
Bcc: Distro Iqaluit <distro-3am-iqa@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt June 23, 2022 of the City of Iqaluit's submission of 2021 annual report for
water licence 3AM-IQA1626. It can be found at the link below:

The annual report comprises:

2021 annual water licence report 
APPENDIX A: DAM SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS

APPENDIX B: DAM SAFETY REVIEW

APPENDIX C: WEST 40 LANDFILL AIRSPACE SURVEY
APPENDIX D: SAMPLING RESULTS
APPENDIX E: CANADIAN ARMED FORCES – ROWPU “OPERATION LENTUS” REPORT
APPENDIX F: WTP BYPASS DRAWINGS
APPENDIX G: 2021 APEX PUMPING FINAL REPORT

Interested parties are invited to submit comments on or before October 5, 2022.

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3A/3AM%20-%20Municipality/3AM-IQA1626/3%
20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2021


The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:


https://filezilla-project.org/


Regards,

Richard

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3A/3AM%20-%20Municipality/3AM-IQA1626/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2021
https://filezilla-project.org/


7/5/22, 2:18 PM Nunavut Water Board Mail - City of Iqaluit 2021 annual report for water licence 3AM-IQA1626

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar1412926493898210314&simpl=msg-a%3Ar141292649… 2/2


